Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
15 ©2014 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 10/09/14
Surface Mount – 1500W  >  SMCJ-HRA series
SMCJ-HRA Series
SMCJ-HRA devices are ideal for the high reliability
protection of I/O Interfaces, VCC bus and other vulnerable

Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current Ipp
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@ VR
(µA)
Agency
Approval
UNI BI MIN MAX
SMCJ5.0A-HRA SMCJ5.0CA-HRA GDEH BDEH 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 163.0 800 X
SMCJ6.0A-HRA SMCJ6.0CA-HRA GDGH BDGH 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 145.7 800 X
SMCJ6.5A-HRA SMCJ6.5CA-HRA GDKH BDKH 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 134.0 500 X
SMCJ7.0A-HRA SMCJ7.0CA-HRA GDMH BDMH 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 125.0 200 X
SMCJ7.5A-HRA SMCJ7.5CA-HRA GDPH BDPH 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 116.3 100 X
SMCJ8.0A-HRA SMCJ8.0CA-HRA GDRH BDRH 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 110.3 50 X
SMCJ8.5A-HRA SMCJ8.5CA-HRA GDTH BDTH 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 104.2 20 X
SMCJ9.0A-HRA SMCJ9.0CA-HRA GDVH BDVH 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 97.4 10 X
SMCJ10A-HRA SMCJ10CA-HRA GDXH BDXH 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 88.3 5 X
SMCJ11A-HRA SMCJ11CA-HRA GDZH BDZH 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 82.5 1 X
SMCJ12A-HRA SMCJ12CA-HRA GEEH BEEH 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 75.4 1 X
SMCJ13A-HRA SMCJ13CA-HRA GEGH BEGH 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 69.8 1 X
SMCJ14A-HRA SMCJ14CA-HRA GEKH BEKH 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 64.7 1 X
SMCJ15A-HRA SMCJ15CA-HRA GEMH BEMH 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 61.5 1 X
SMCJ16A-HRA SMCJ16CA-HRA GEPH BEPH 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 57.7 1 X
SMCJ17A-HRA SMCJ17CA-HRA GERH BERH 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 54.4 1 X
SMCJ18A-HRA SMCJ18CA-HRA GETH BETH 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 51.4 1 X
SMCJ20A-HRA SMCJ20CA-HRA GEVH BEVH 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 46.3 1 X
SMCJ22A-HRA SMCJ22CA-HRA GEXH BEXH 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 42.3 1 X
SMCJ24A-HRA SMCJ24CA-HRA GEZH BEZH 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 38.6 1 X
SMCJ26A-HRA SMCJ26CA-HRA GFEH BFEH 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 35.7 1 X
SMCJ28A-HRA SMCJ28CA-HRA GFGH BFGH 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 33.1 1 X
SMCJ30A-HRA SMCJ30CA-HRA GFKH BFKH 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 31.0 1 X
SMCJ33A-HRA SMCJ33CA-HRA GFMH BFMH 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 28.2 1 X
SMCJ36A-HRA SMCJ36CA-HRA GFPH BFPH 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 25.9 1 X
SMCJ40A-HRA SMCJ40CA-HRA GFRH BFRH 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 23.3 1 X
SMCJ43A-HRA SMCJ43CA-HRA GFTH BFTH 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 21.7 1 X
SMCJ45A-HRA SMCJ45CA-HRA GFVH BFVH 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 20.6 1 X
SMCJ48A-HRA SMCJ48CA-HRA GFXH BFXH 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 19.4 1 X
SMCJ51A-HRA SMCJ51CA-HRA GFZH BFZH 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 18.2 1 X
SMCJ54A-HRA SMCJ54CA-HRA GGEH BGEH 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 17.3 1 X
SMCJ58A-HRA SMCJ58CA-HRA GGGH BGGH 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 16.1 1 X
SMCJ60A-HRA SMCJ60CA-HRA GGKH BGKH 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 15.5 1 X
SMCJ64A-HRA SMCJ64CA-HRA GGMH BGMH 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 14.6 1 X
SMCJ70A-HRA SMCJ70CA-HRA GGPH BGPH 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 13.3 1 X
SMCJ75A-HRA SMCJ75CA-HRA GGRH BGRH 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 12.4 1 X
SMCJ78A-HRA SMCJ78CA-HRA GGTH BGTH 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 11.9 1 X
SMCJ85A-HRA SMCJ85CA-HRA GGVH BGVH 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 11.0 1 X
SMCJ90A-HRA SMCJ90CA-HRA GGXH BGXH 90.0 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 10.3 1 X
SMCJ100A-HRA SMCJ100CA-HRA GGZH BGZH 100.0 111.00 123.00 1 162.0 9.3 1 X
SMCJ110A-HRA SMCJ110CA-HRA GHEH BHEH 110.0 122.00 135.00 1 177.0 8.5 1 X
SMCJ120A-HRA SMCJ120CA-HRA GHGH BHGH 120.0 133.00 147.00 1 193.0 7.8 1 X
SMCJ130A-HRA SMCJ130CA-HRA GHKH BHKH 130.0 144.00 159.00 1 209.0 7.2 1 X
SMCJ150A-HRA SMCJ150CA-HRA GHMH BHMH 150.0 167.00 185.00 1 243.0 6.2 1 X
SMCJ160A-HRA SMCJ160CA-HRA GHPH BHPH 160.0 178.00 197.00 1 259.0 5.8 1 X
SMCJ170A-HRA SMCJ170CA-HRA GHRH BHRH 170.0 189.00 209.00 1 275.0 5.5 1 X
Note:
1. For bidirectional type having VR of 10 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
2.SMCJ-HRA voltage binning can be specified by customer’s request via contacting Littlefuse service
     2